CITY OF WILDER, KENTUCKY				
	INCOMING CORRESPONDENCE			

CITY OF WILDER, KENTUCKY				
	OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE			

CITY OF WILDER, KENTUCKY

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

June 27, 2011

The regular meeting of the Wilder City Council was held on Monday, June 27, 2011 at the Wilder City Building, 520 Licking Pike, Wilder, Kentucky 41071.

Call to Order:

Mayor Turner called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Roll Call:

Roll call was answered by Councilman Blankenship, Councilman Dinn, Councilwoman Gearding, Councilman Martin and Councilwoman Wilson.

Attorney's Report:

Attorney Verst presented Ordinance No. 11-0602: An Ordinance Adopting the City of Wilder, Kentucky's Annual Budget for Fiscal Year 07/01/11 through 6/30/12 by Estimating Revenues and Appropriating Funds for the Operation of City Government.

Upon motion of Councilwoman Wilson, seconded by Councilman Blankenship to approve Ordinance No. 11-0602: An Ordinance Adopting the City of Wilder, Kentucky's Annual Budget for Fiscal Year 07/01/11 through 6/30/12 by Estimating Revenues and Appropriating Funds for the Operation of City Government. Mayor Turner called for a roll call vote.

Councilman Blankenship – Yes Councilman Dinn – Yes Councilwoman Gearding – Yes Councilwoman Wilson – Yes

Motion carried.

Mayor's Comments:

Mayor Turner advised that the city has received a liquor license application from AA Liquor and council needs to act on it.

Upon motion of Councilman Blankenship, seconded by, Councilman Dinn to approve the Liquor License for AA Tobacco & Liquor. Mayor Turner called for a vote. Motion carried unanimously.

Adjournment:					
Upon motion of Councilman Blankenship, seconded by, Councilwoman Wilson, to adjourn the meeting. Mayor Turner called for a vote. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 6:03 p.m. The next meeting of the Wilder City Council will be held on July 5, 2011.					
ATTEST:	Stanley Turner – Mayor				
Tracy Gibson- City Clerk					